
2024‐2025 Staff Directory 
Name Position Email Address 

Adsitt, Kaitlyn Food Service Director kadsitt@pioneerusd.org 

Bolster, Miriam Teacher- Intervention mbolster@pioneerusd.org 

Diiorio, Catherine  Instructional Aide – SPED cdiiorio@pioneerusd.org 
Fann, Jamie Instructional Aide / Yard Duty / Media Resource jfann@pioneerusd.org 

Fellman, Evan Music Teacher efellman@pioneerusd.org 
Fike, Matthew Custodian/Grounds/Maintenance mfike@pioneerusd.org 
Fike, Sarah Admin/Human Resources/Tech Coordinator sfike@pioneerusd.org 

Flaming, Candance Food Service Worker cflaming@pioneerusd.org 

Folena, Beverly Preschool Instructor bfolena@pioneerusd.org 

Garrett, Chris Lead Grounds Keeper/Custodian/Maint. cgarrett@pioneerusd.org  

Godey, Hunter Custodian hgodey@pioneerusd.org 

Grant, Lisa Teacher - 6th/7th/8th Math lgrant@pioneerusd.org 

Gray, Kristina Intern Teacher – 1st & 2nd grades kgray@pioneerusd.org 

Haboush, Tim Teacher- 6th/7th/8th Social Studies/PE tihaboush@pioneerusd.org 

Havercroft, Kimberly Preschool Aide khavercroft@pioneerusd.org 

Houston, Alyson Teacher- Kindergarten ahouston@pioneerusd.org 

Howard, Kelly Chief Business Officer khoward@pioneerusd.org 

Kaher, Kathy Teacher - 3rd grade kkaher@pioneerusd.org 

King, Adam Teacher - 5th grade aking@pioneerusd.org 

Larson, Morgan Teacher – 6th grade mlarson@pioneerusd.org 

Legate, Miriam Special Ed Teacher mlegate@pioneerusd.org 

Lemke, Sarah Transportation Director slemke@eduhsd.k12.ca.us 

Levin, Katey Instructional Aide SPED klevin@pioneerusd.org 

London, Hannah Teacher Resident hlondon@pioneerusd.org 

Marin, Frances Instructional Aide SPED fmarin@pioneerusd.org 

Melton, Michele AM Ext. Day/ Health Attendance Clerk mmelton@pioneerusd.org 

Molinari, Erika Teacher-6th/7th/8th - Language Arts emaruri@pioneerusd.org 

Moody, Courtney Teacher - 2nd grade cmoody@pioneerusd.org 

Moran-Colby, Dolores Special Ed. Teacher dmoran‐colby@pioneerusd.org 

Morrison, Alison Speech Therapist amorrison@edcoe.org 

Ordelheide, Whitney Instructional Aide wordelheide@pioneerusd.org 
Paturel Patrick Superintendent  ppaturel@pioneerusd.org 

Romo, Richard Principal - Mt Creek/Pioneer rromo@pioneerusd.org 

Schader, Melanie PIP/Instructional Aide  mschader@pioneerusd.org 

Sirochman, Ann Secretary – Mountain Creek  asirochman@pioneerusd.org 

Trulock, Julia Teacher- TK/Kindergarten jtrulock@pioneerusd.org 

Valencia, Yolanda Instructional Aide/Athletic Director yvalencia@pioneerusd.org 

Venables, Michelle Accounting Technician mvenables@pioneerusd.org 

Wenig, Amanda Teacher- 6th/7th/8th - Science / STEAM aeskildsen@pioneerusd.org 

Williams, Kristyn Food Service Worker kwilliams@pioneerusd.org 

Winegar, Shirley Instructional Aide swinegar@pioneerusd.org 

Winn, Tausha Secretary - Pioneer twinn@pioneerusd.org 

Witcher, Melissa Teacher – 4th grade mwitcher@pioneerusd.org 

Wolf, Trinidy Teacher – 1st grade twolf@pioneerusd.org 

 


